Original ROCO-Ersatzteile
Original Roco Replacement Parts

VT 98
(Motorwagen) 43040

g | AN | ANt Text g%
1 10021 45725 Gluhlampe ]
Light bulb
2| 10025 25865 Drahtlampe 99
Lead bulb
3| 85064 — Motor komplett 99

Motor assembly
4| 85670 |B1000B-250| Schraube Zylinderkopf M 2x4 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x4
5| 85672 |B1000B-252 | Schraube Zylinderkopf M 2x6 2
Cheese headed screw M 2x6
6| B5800 |B81000B-255| Schraube2,2x6,5 2
Screw2,2x6,5
7| 86208 | 41435-011 | Zugfeder 2
Pull spring
8| 86419 | 43522-190 | Schnecken-Zahnrad 4
Worm gear
9| 86424 | 41395-050 | Zahnrad Z=19/12 3
GearT=18/12
10| 86465 | 41005-016 | ZahnradZ=14 2
GearT=14
11| BE704 | 51508-017 | Schnecke 5
Worm
12 | B6845 - Schneckensatz 24
Worm set
13| ams — Kardanschale 3
Cardan bearing
14| B7116 —_ Kardanwelle 3
Cardan shaft
15| 8im2 —_ Platine VT unten 40
Printed circuit VT below
16| 87714 — Platine VT cben 40
Printed circuit VT above
17 | 88581 —_ Puffer flach 3
Buffer flat
18| B8s82 — Pufier gewaibt 3
Buffer vaulted
18| 89215 — Kupplungssatz 10
Coupling set
20| 89700 | 41495-059 | Achse2,6x83mm 2
Axle 2,6x9,3mm
21| 89701 | 41495-085 | Zahnradachse 2
Axle gear
22| 89726 | 41195-237 | Lokfihrer 5
Loco driver
23| 89906 — Achse1,5x7.5 2
Axle 1,5%7,5
24 | 90378 —_ Radsatz mit Zahnrad 16
Wheelset with gear
25| 94142 —_ Dach VT kpl. fir 43040 25
Roof VT assembly for 43040
26 | 24144 —_ Bodenplatte VT 30
Main frame VT
27| 94146 —_ Dachteilesatz 15
Roof push in parts
28| 94147 — Getriebe-Deckel ]
Gear cover
29| 94148 —_ Schnecken-Deckel ]
Worm cover
30| 94149 o Achslager 1 4
Axlebearing 1
31| 94150 — Achslager2 4
Axlebearing 2
32| 1 —_ Achslager3 4
Axlebearing 3
33| 94152 — Achslager4 4
Axtebsaring 4
34| 94153 — Blende 4
Frame
35| 94154 —_ Kupplungs-Deichsel 4
Holder for coupling
36| 94155 _ Blechwinkel 12
Plate-angie
37| 94158 — Stimfenster 9
Front glazing
38| 94160 - Lichtiaiter 1 4
Light transmissions bar 1
39| 84161 _ Lichtisiter 2 4
Light transmissions bar 2
40 | a4162 — Stimlichtleiter & 3 mm 4
iaht L
barfront @3mm
41| 94163 — Stimiinse @ 3mm 2
Front lens & 3mm
42 | 94185 - Seitenfenster VT 10
Side glazing VT
43| 04167 — Trdger 6
Girder
44 | 8175 —_ Stimlichtieiter @ 2 mm 4
Light transmissions
bar front @2 mm
45| 94176 —_ Stimlinse & 2 mm 2
Frontlens & 2mm
46 | 94206 — Gehausa VT kpl. 64
Body assy. VT
* ; L ‘. a7| 94208 — | inneneinrichtung v 18
Interior fittings VT
—(3)
sy
Art.-Nr. 80-43040-900 Anderungen varbehalten Ausgabe 9010 Blatt 2151

We reserve right to make changes Edition 8812 Page215/1



